# OP \$40.00 88647206

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colm F Dillane		10/18/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIDSUPER STUDIOS LLC
Street Address:	17 Thompson Street
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88647206	KIDSUPER STUDIOS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmdocketing@jayaramlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Priya Gianino
Address Line 1: 125 S. Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1175

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Priya Gianino	
SIGNATURE:	/Priya Gianino/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Colm F Dillane Assignment#page1.tif source=Colm F Dillane Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007457 FRAME: 0629

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made as of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021 by and between COLM F DILLANE DBA KIDSUPER, an individual having an address of 354 Broadway, Brooklyn, New York 11211 ("Assignor"), and KIDSUPER STUDIOS LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York and having an address of 17 Thompson Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10013 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark KIDSUPER STUDIOS, including but not limited to the U.S. Trademark Registration for listed below, together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark").

Trademark	Serial No. Reg. No.	App. Date Reg. Date	Int. Class: Goods/Services	Status
KIDSUPER STUDIOS	88647206 6236435	10/09/2019 01/05/2021	Class 25: Athletic footwear; Athletic shoes; Baseball caps; Baseball caps and hats; Bathing suits; Bathing suits for men; Beach footwear; Belts for clothing; Bucket hats; Camouflage pants; Camouflage shirts; Clothing, namely, crops; Clothing, namely, khakis; Coats; Fabric belts; Footwear; Footwear for men; Footwear for women; Footwear not for sports; Hats; Long underwear; Pajamas; Pants; Rainwear; Sandals; Sandals and beach shoes; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Socks; Sports caps and hats; Sweat bands; Sweat pants; Sweat shirts; Sweat shorts; Sweat suits; T-shirts; Tank tops; Tank- tops; Travel clothing contained in a package comprising reversible jackets, pants, skirts, tops and a belt or scarf; Underwear; Wind resistant jackets; Wristbands as clothing; Bottoms as clothing; Hooded sweat shirts; Short sets; Tops as clothing	Registered

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all such right, title and interest, including all goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007457 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 10/18/2021** 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration listed above, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

COLM DECIDILLAD ANE DBA KIDSUPER	KIDSURER STUDIOS LLC
By: Colm Dillane	By Colm Dillane
EFA1D5E2E4D643A	Colm Dillane
	Name:
	Founder
	Title: